
Rhododendron Park  

Newsletter  

July 2017 

Rhody Park  

Office Hours 

Drop Box has Been Removed 

Monday 1 pm - 6 pm 

Wednesday 10 am-1 pm 

Friday   10 am-1 pm 

Or By Appointment 

 

11602 202nd Ave E  

253-891-9108  

Compliance  

Committee  

Help Wanted 
Our Compliance Committee is looking 

for 1-2 additional members to help with 

the task of photographing & document-

ing compliance concerns in our com-

munity.  This should only take a few 3-5 

hours of your time every month.  If you 

are interested, please contact our 

Compliance Committee at  

Compliance@RhodyPark.com 

With the kids out of school, 

please slow down!!!  

 

 

 

 

 

Obey the Speed Limit!!! 

Family Fun Day / Movie Night 
July 22nd @ 4 pm 

Park on 117th 

Movie at Dusk 

 

 

 
Bring your chairs, blankets, and  

food, snacks and drinks for your family. 

 

 Soccer 

 Basketball 

 Volleyball 

 Games 

 Crafts 

 Free Popcorn 



Accepting Ads for  

Quarterly  

Newsletters ! ! 

Full Page Ad   $25 

1/2 Page Ad   $15 

Business Card Size  $10 

 

Email  

newsletter@rhodypark.com  

Social Events   

  Volunteers Wanted 

We would like more volunteers to help 

schedule/plan social events for our fami-

lies & kids throughout the year (ex: 

movie night, National Night Out, Easter 

& Xmas festivities, etc).  Currently plan-

ning on a July Movie Night Please help 

bring our community together.  Pick & 

choose the events you are willing to 

help with.   

Please contact our social committee at  

social@rhodypark.com 



Upcoming Events 

7/22   Family Fun Day / Movie Night  

 Park on 117th  4 pm 

  

8/7    Monthly Meeting 7 pm 

 

9/4    Monthly Meeting        7 pm 

 

10/2   Monthly Meeting  7 pm 

 

All monthly meetings are at the small 

brown building near the park on 117th 

unless otherwise noted.  

Important Emails 

Board President - president@rhodypark.com 

HOA Office - office@rhodypark.com 

Maintenance Depart - maintenance@rhodypark.com 

Newsletter  Committee - newsletter@rhodypark.com 

Compliance Committee - compliance@rhodypark.com 

Website Admin - admin@rhodypark.com 

Report non-emergency activity - report@rhodypark.com 

Social Committee - social@rhodypark.com 

Board of Directors 

Albert Johnson, President 

Darrell Pritchard, VP 

Maude Kelleher, Treasurer 

Rex Pulfrey 

Don Miller 

Richard Clark 

Carrie Myers 

Amanda Lawson 

Heather Dunham 

Virginia Klein 

P.O. Box 7273 

Bonney Lake 98391 

Office - 11602 202nd Ave E 

Phone 253-891-9108 

Rhododendron Park  

Important Numbers 

Non-Emergency       253-798-4721 

Code Enforcement   253-798-4636 

Drug Activity           253-798-7537 

Health Dept              253-798-7692 

Senior Assistance     253-798-4600 

Animal Control        253-299-7387 

Reminder: 
Anuual Assessments 

are now Due!!!! 
Please get them paid if you haven't 

already. 

Lets all work together to make a 

good year of improvements.  


